508870430 11/14/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI632091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Genetec UK Limited	11/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	GENETEC INC.
Street Address:	2280 Alfred-Nobel Blvd.
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S 2A4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17976923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (514)847-4798(

Email: julie.lefebvre@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Awa Carole Diop

Address Line 1: 2500-1 Place Ville-Marie
Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05015437-32US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Lefebvre
SIGNATURE:	Julie Lefebvre
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=32US_Executed Assignment_2_Genetec UK to Genetec Inc.#page1.tiff source=32US_Executed Assignment_2_Genetec UK to Genetec Inc.#page2.tiff source=32US_Executed Assignment_2_Genetec UK to Genetec Inc.#page3.tiff source=32US_Executed Assignment_2_Genetec UK to Genetec Inc.#page4.tiff

PATENT 508870430 REEL: 069260 FRAME: 0212

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignment") is made by and between

Genetec UK Limited, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the United Kingdom, with

its head office at Fourth and Fifth Floors, 90 Basinghall Street, London EC2, England

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") and Genetec Inc., a corporation incorporated under

the laws of Canada, with its head office at 2280 Alfred-Nobel Blvd., Montreal, Québec

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the beneficiary of an assignment of rights regarding certain

Patent Assets, including certain discoveries, works, concepts, ideas, tools, engines,

software, inventions, designs, improvements, and/or technical developments, which are

described and/or claimed in the following patent applications and/or patents, and rights

arising therefrom:

a patent application filed in the United States on (yyyy/mm/dd):

2022/10/31

entitled:

System and Method for Record Identification

bearing application number:

17/976,923

WHEREAS, the Assignee is, and has been, the beneficial owner of the Assignors' rights,

title, and interest arising from, or related to, the Patent Assets and related patent rights

based on such Patent Assets worldwide by virtue of agreement(s) entered into between

the Assignors and the Assignee (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignors

assigned and agreed to assign such rights to the Assignee;

AND WHEREAS, in order to confirm the transfer of legal ownership and title and interest

to the Assignee in and to, and to effect the recordal of the assignment and transfer of the

Patent Assets and related patent rights based on such Patent Assets worldwide, the

Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree to sign this Confirmatory Assignment.

Confirmatory Assignment from Genetec UK Limited to Genetec Inc.

Page 1 / 4

PATENT REEL: 069260 FRAME: 0213 NOW, THEREFORE, in virtue of and consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms assignment and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, of the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, for any and all countries in the world, in and to the Patent Assets, inclusive of any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-issuances, and re-examinations thereof, any and all rights of priority derived therefrom, including rights to claim priority, any and all patents that may issue on any of the foregoing, and any and all right, title, interest, privileges, damages, settlements and proceeds under, relating to, or arising from the Patent Assets, including, without limitation, any claim against third parties for past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Patent Assets, all of which or the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, who acknowledges the Assignee's beneficial or exclusive ownership in such Patent Assets, had no assignment or transfer been

As agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this document has been drawn up in English.

Tel que convenu par le Cessionnaire et le Cédant, ce document a été rédigé en anglais.

made.

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW]

Confirmatory Assignment from Genetec UK Limited to Genetec Inc.
Page 2 / 4

PATENT REEL: 069260 FRAME: 0214

SIGNED on (yyyy/mm/dd):		
///		
Genetec UK Limited		
Francois Touchette - Digitally signed by Francois		
Traircois Touchette - SiG SIG Date: 2024.11.12 15:21:18 -05'00'		
By: Francois Touchette		
Title: Attorney-in-Fact		
DECLARATION OF WITNESS: I,		
Lace Vivas Dilavilla		
Jean-Yves Pikulik (name of witness / nom du témoin)		
(name of withess / nom dd temoin)		
whose full postal address is		
_103 Ashington ave.		
Pointe-Claire		
QC, H9R2Z1		
Canada		
(full postal address)		
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Francois Touchette, the person named in this Confirmatory Assignment, sign and execute same.		
Min		
(witness signature / signature du témoin)		

SIGNED on (yyyy/mm/dd):		
2024 / _11 / _12		
Genetec Inc.		
Min		
By: Jean-Yves Pikulik		
Title: Director, Intellectual Property		
DECLARATION OF WITNESS: I,		
Sophie Voyer, (name of witness / nom du témoin)		
whose full postal address is		
40 rue des Geais-Bleus		
St-Jean-sur-Richelieu		

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jean-Yves Pikulik, the person named in this Confirmatory Assignment, sign and execute same.

(full postal address)

QC, J2W 3E5

Canada

RECORDED: 11/14/2024

(witness/signature / signature du témoin)

Confirmatory Assignment from Genetec UK Limited to Genetec Inc.
Page 4 / 4